



Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: <u>+40724303388</u>

E-mail General: constantin.andrei@frsb.ro , Entries: constantin.andrei@frsb.ro , Accommodation: constantin.an

drei@frsb.ro

Address STR. VASILE CONTA NR 16, 020954 Bucureşti, Sectorul 2

Offices and their opening hours

Officials

Race office 08.00-15,00

08.00-15,00 Chief of Competition Rasnov - Jumping Hill

Constantin ANDREI (ROU)

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)			
10.07.2023	Event	Location	Races
08:30	Team Captains' Meeting	Rasnov Race Office	7 Oct - CHI Girls SH 7 Oct - CHI Boys SH 7 Oct - CHI Girls MH 7 Oct - CHI Boys MH
09:30	Training	Rasnov HS 38	7 Oct - CHI Girls SH 7 Oct - CHI Boys SH
10:30	Competition start	Rasnov HS 38	7 Oct - CHI Girls SH 7 Oct - CHI Boys SH
12:00	Training	Rasnov HS 71	7 Oct - CHI Girls MH 7 Oct - CHI Boys MH
13:00	Competition start	Rasnov HS 71	7 Oct - CHI Girls MH 7 Oct - CHI Boys MH

NEW STAR TROPHY - RASNOV 07.10.2023

On behalf of the International Ski Federation (FIS), the Romanian Ski Biathlon Federation (RSBF) has the pleasure to invite the all National Ski Associations to participate in Ski Jumping NEW STAR TROPHY in Rasnov,

We are looking forward to welcome you in Rasnov!

Contact info: Romanian Ski Biathlon Federation Tel: +40213000333

V. Conta Str. 16 Fax: +40213000334

020954 Bucharest, Romania web: www.frschibiatlon.ro

Mr. Constantin Andrei - Email: constantin.andrei@frsb.ro / 0040724303388

Organizing Committee

Chairman of the Organizing Committee LIVIU BUTNARIU - Mayor of Rasnov

Chief of Competition CONSTANTIN ANDREI

FIS Officials

Technical Delegate (TD) Ovidiu Axinte ROU

TD Assistant Gheorghe Chitu ROU





Judge Ovidiu Axinte ROU

Judge Andrei Balasz ROU

Judge Sabin Corbos ROU

Judge Stefan Chindris ROU

Judge Wilhelm Grosz ROU

GENERAL INFORMATION

Accommodation The accommodation for all participants will be in Rasnov. The hotels are located in a nice surrounding with easy access to all running paths. The costs for full pension are 50 EURO / person /day accommodated in a double room, for single use will be an extra charge of 10 EURO /person/day. The payment will be done by the Organizing Committee only.

Deadline for accommodation September 18, 2023

Transportation The Organizing Committee can provide transportation to and from the Otopeni-Henri Coanda Airport Bucharest upon request. The cost will depend on the number of participants. The information will follow.

Entry's deadline - FIS Entry Sheet

Competition Rules

To be eligible for participation in the New Star Trophy jumpers must possess a valid FIS Code. For this competition will apply the FIS Rules NST 2023/2024

Insurance

All athletes must be insured through their National Ski Association. The organizer is not responsible for any injury of any person or damage of property. All attendants have to be covered by an adequate insurance policy against accidents, illness and civil liability.

Covid 19 Information -

For the moment are no restriction in ROU related by this topic. We will update all participants entered to competition if are new information.

Race Office/Information The race office is located near the outrun hill.

Entry Visa

For countries which an entry visa is required, please ask for visa to the Organizing Committee.

To check the name of the countries that need an entry visa to come in Romania please check the following: http://www.mae.ro/en/node/2040

Venue

Competition will be held on the jumping hill with HS 71 and HS 38

The waxing cabins are containers, which are situated next to the ski jumping area.

PROGRAM - subject to change

SATURDAY 07.10. 2023

08.30 AM - Team Captain's Meeting on Race Office at Jumping hill

09:30 AM - Official trainings - HS 38 m Girls and Boys

10:30 AM - Competiton - HS 38 m Girls and Boys

12:00 AM - Official trainings - HS 71 m Girls and Boys

13:00 PM - Competition - HS 71 m Girls and Boys

The prize giving ceremony

